

Reichardt & Ede Engineering, Inc.  
 423 Front Street  
 Lynden, WA 98264  
 Phone: (360) 354-3687

Called By:	City of Ferrdale	Bidder's Name:	Reichardt & Ede Engineering, Inc.	Fiberberg Construction	RAM Construction General Contr.	Strider Construction Co. Inc.	Tiger Construction	Wilder Construction Co.	Average	Standard
For:	3rd Avenue Improvement	Address:	423 Front Street Lynden, WA, 98264	P.O. Box 14066425 W. 20th Ave Bellinham, WA 98248	709 W. Orchard Drive, Ste.4 Bellinham, WA 98225	4721 Northwest Drive Bellinham, WA 98226	6280 Everson Goshen Road Everson, WA, 98247	3876 Hannegan Road Bellinham, WA 98226	(Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	(Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
City Project No.:	Ferrdale, WA 98248	Phone:	(360) 354-3687	(360) 384-4369	(360) 715-8643	(360) 380-1234	(360) 966-7252	(360) 676-2450		
By:	Larry Leitch, PE	Fax:	(360) 354-0407							
Date:	May 3, 2006									

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
<b>SCHEDULE A (Street Related Work)</b>																	
1	Mobilization (Street)	1	LS	\$42,799.00	\$42,799.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,510.00	\$60,510.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$61,102.00	\$61,102.00
2	Spill Prevention, Control, and Countermeasures (SFCC)	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$770.00	\$770.00
3	Traffic Control Labor (Street)	300	HR	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$38.00	\$11,400.00	\$38.50	\$11,550.00	\$40.00	\$12,000.00	\$38.50	\$11,550.00	\$35.00	\$10,500.00	\$38.00	\$34.07
4	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,875.00	\$8,875.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,975.00	\$1,64
5	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,725.00	\$4,324.64
6	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$47,200.00	\$1,917.68
7	Roadway Excavation Including Haul	4200	CY	\$9.00	\$37,800.00	\$6.00	\$25,200.00	\$10.50	\$44,100.00	\$13.00	\$54,600.00	\$9.05	\$38,010.00	\$10.00	\$42,000.00	\$9.71	\$41,456.98
8	Gravel Base	4000	TON	\$10.00	\$40,000.00	\$8.50	\$34,000.00	\$9.50	\$38,000.00	\$10.50	\$42,000.00	\$11.40	\$45,600.00	\$9.00	\$36,000.00	\$9.78	\$39,270.00
9	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	200	TON	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.00	\$4,800.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$19.60	\$3,920.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$19.92	\$4,05
10	HMA Class E	1200	TON	\$48.00	\$57,600.00	\$51.00	\$61,200.00	\$52.00	\$62,400.00	\$52.50	\$63,000.00	\$55.40	\$66,480.00	\$47.50	\$57,000.00	\$51.68	\$62,55
11	HMA Class A	1000	TON	\$50.00	\$50,000.00	\$56.00	\$56,000.00	\$56.00	\$56,000.00	\$57.00	\$57,000.00	\$60.90	\$60,900.00	\$58.00	\$58,000.00	\$57.78	\$57,78
12	PVC Storm Drain Pipe, 8-Inch Diameter	291	LF	\$24.00	\$6,984.00	\$35.00	\$10,185.00	\$22.00	\$6,402.00	\$17.00	\$4,947.00	\$23.80	\$6,925.80	\$29.00	\$8,439.00	\$25.36	\$7,36
13	CPDP Storm Drain Pipe, 12-Inch Diameter	527	LF	\$25.00	\$13,175.00	\$39.00	\$20,553.00	\$24.00	\$12,648.00	\$20.00	\$10,540.00	\$25.00	\$13,175.00	\$30.00	\$15,810.00	\$27.60	\$14,53
14	CPDP Storm Drain Pipe, 18-Inch Diameter	271	LF	\$30.00	\$8,130.00	\$47.00	\$12,737.00	\$32.00	\$8,672.00	\$33.00	\$9,043.00	\$31.40	\$8,509.40	\$36.00	\$9,756.00	\$35.88	\$9,75
15	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,480.00	\$5,78
16	Storm Drain Catch Basin Type 1 w/Frame & Grate	14	EA	\$800.00	\$11,200.00	\$600.00	\$8,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$872.00	\$12,208.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$829.40	\$13,527
17	Storm Drain Catch Basin Type 1L w/Frame & Grate	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$972.00	\$972.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$999.40	\$215.13
18	Storm Drain Catch Basin Type 2 w/Frame & Grate	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,335.00	\$4,670.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,747.00	\$4,22
19	Bank Run Gravel for Storm Sewer Trench Backfill	600	TON	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$4,800.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.00	\$6,400.00
20	Stovepipe Watermain	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,560.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,412.00	\$3,78.12
21	Inlet Protection	20	EA	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00	\$77.00	\$1,540.00
22	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	Seeded Lawn Installation	300	SY	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,500.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.00	\$1,200.00	\$4.50	\$1,350.00
24	Cement Concrete Barrier Curb & Gutter	1250	LF	\$14.00	\$17,500.00	\$15.00	\$18,750.00	\$13.50	\$16,875.00	\$8.50	\$10,625.00	\$21.50	\$26,875.00	\$13.00	\$16,250.00	\$14.30	\$17,975.00
25	Cement Concrete Barrier Curb & Gutter, 10-Inch Thick	650	LF	\$20.00	\$13,000.00	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$16.00	\$10,400.00	\$15.00	\$9,750.00	\$18.90	\$12,382.50	\$18.00	\$11,700.00	\$18.78	\$12,315.00
26	Pavement Repair Type 1	550	SY	\$35.00	\$19,250.00	\$48.00	\$26,400.00	\$38.00	\$20,900.00	\$40.00	\$22,000.00	\$49.70	\$27,335.00	\$56.00	\$30,800.00	\$46.34	\$25,500.00
27	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1	6.8	HUND	\$200.00	\$1,360.00	\$170.00	\$1,156.00	\$175.00	\$1,190.00	\$175.00	\$1,190.00	\$182.00	\$1,237.60	\$170.00	\$1,156.00	\$174.40	\$1,197.60
28	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 2	0.7	HUND	\$400.00	\$280.00	\$440.00	\$308.00	\$425.00	\$297.50	\$420.00	\$294.00	\$442.00	\$309.40	\$450.00	\$315.00	\$435.40	\$441.16
29	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	730	SY	\$25.00	\$18,250.00	\$28.00	\$20,440.00	\$26.50	\$19,345.00	\$26.00	\$18,980.00	\$26.00	\$19,345.00	\$26.00	\$18,980.00	\$26.00	\$19,345.00
30	Cement Concrete Driveway	170	SY	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$33.00	\$5,610.00	\$28.00	\$4,760.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00	\$30.00	\$5,100.00
31	Cement Concrete Driveway, 10-Inch Thick	400	SY	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$37.00	\$14,800.00	\$44.00	\$17,600.00	\$48.85	\$19,540.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$41.97	\$16,997.00
32	Sidewalk Ramp Type 1A	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,108.00	\$2,117.79
33	Sidewalk Ramp Type 2A	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,490.00	\$5,960.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,108.00	\$2,117.79
34	Permanent Signs	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$632.46
35	Plastic Stop Bar, 18-Inch	100	LF	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.50	\$450.00	\$4.40	\$440.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$4.78	\$478.00
36	Plastic Crosswalk Stripe	500	SF	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$3.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.90	\$1,450.00
37	Painted Parking Line	270	LF	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$0.60	\$162.00	\$0.65	\$175.50	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$0.85	\$225.00
38	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$370.00	\$3,700.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$284.00	\$2,840.00
39	Construction Geotextile for Subgrade Separation	4850	SY	\$2.00	\$9,700.00	\$1.50	\$7,275.00	\$1.50	\$7,275.00	\$1.40	\$6,790.00	\$1.00	\$4,850.00	\$1.00	\$4,850.00	\$1.28	\$6,208.00
40	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities (Street)	1	FA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
					<b>\$470,798.00</b>		<b>\$462,934.00</b>		<b>\$520,259.50</b>		<b>\$537,946.00</b>		<b>\$571,013.70</b>		<b>\$591,256.00</b>		<b>\$15,000.00</b>

Called By:	City of Ferndale	Bidder's Name:	Engineer's Estimate	Friberg Construction	RAM Construction General Contr.	Snyder Construction Co. Inc.	Tiger Construction	Wilder Construction Co.	Average	Standard Deviation
For:	3rd Avenue Improvement	Address:	Reichardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc.	P.O. Box 1406/425 W. 20th Ave	709 W. Orchard Drive, Ste. 4	4721 Northwest Drive	6280 Everson Goshen Road	3876 Hammagan Road	(Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	(Excluding Engineer's Estimate)
	P.O. Box 936	Phone:	423 Front Street	Ferndale, WA 98248	Bellingham, WA 98225	Bellingham, WA 98226	Everson, WA 98247	Bellingham, WA 98226		
	Ferndale, WA 98248	Fax:	Lynden, WA, 98264	(360) 384-4369	(360) 715-8643	(360) 380-1234	(360) 966-7252	(360) 676-2450		
	City Project No.		(360) 354-3687							
	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED		(360) 354-0407							
By:	Larry Leight, PE									
Date:	May 3, 2006									

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount
<b>SCHEDULE B (Sewer Related Work)</b>																						
41	1	LS	\$38,133.00	\$38,133.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,310.00	\$17,310.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$26,462.00	\$26,462.00	\$4,968.88	\$4,968.88				
42	500	HR	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$38.00	\$19,000.00	\$38.50	\$19,250.00	\$40.00	\$20,000.00	\$38.70	\$19,350.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$38.04	\$19,020.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00	\$38.04	\$19,020.00	\$33.00	\$16,500.00
43	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,126.00	\$10,126.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,325.20	\$6,325.20	\$3,968.50	\$3,968.50				
44	600	CY	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$12.80	\$7,680.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00	\$13.76	\$8,256.00	\$4.45	\$2,670.00	\$13.76	\$8,256.00	\$4.45	\$2,670.00
45	10	EA	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$19,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$28,500.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,410.00	\$34,100.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,920.00	\$59,200.00	\$1.17	\$11,700.00	\$0.74	\$7,400.00
46	2960	LF	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$1.00	\$2,960.00	\$0.75	\$2,220.00	\$0.10	\$296.00	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$1.17	\$3,410.00	\$2.00	\$5,920.00	\$1.17	\$3,410.00	\$2.00	\$5,920.00
47	2781	LF	\$30.00	\$83,430.00	\$48.00	\$133,464.00	\$32.00	\$89,136.00	\$45.00	\$125,145.00	\$42.00	\$117,084.00	\$61.50	\$171,031.50	\$50.00	\$139,050.00	\$46.70	\$129,059.00	\$50.00	\$139,050.00	\$46.70	\$129,059.00
48	178	LF	\$40.00	\$7,120.00	\$55.00	\$9,790.00	\$32.00	\$5,704.00	\$45.00	\$7,965.00	\$76.30	\$13,581.40	\$48.70	\$8,656.10	\$65.00	\$11,570.00	\$59.26	\$10,567.52	\$65.00	\$11,570.00	\$59.26	\$10,567.52
49	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,460.00	\$2,920.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00
50	2960	LF	\$1.00	\$2,960.00	\$0.25	\$740.00	\$1.50	\$4,440.00	\$7.00	\$20,720.00	\$0.80	\$2,368.00	\$0.71	\$2,101.60	\$1.05	\$3,105.00	\$7.00	\$20,720.00	\$1.05	\$3,105.00	\$7.00	\$20,720.00
51	7000	TON	\$10.00	\$70,000.00	\$6.00	\$42,000.00	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	\$14.00	\$98,000.00	\$8.00	\$56,000.00	\$8.00	\$56,000.00	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	\$8.40	\$58,800.00	\$7.00	\$49,000.00	\$8.40	\$58,800.00
52	670	SY	\$35.00	\$23,450.00	\$48.00	\$32,160.00	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$40.00	\$26,800.00	\$34.50	\$23,115.00	\$48.70	\$32,629.00	\$55.00	\$36,850.00	\$45.24	\$30,382.80	\$55.00	\$36,850.00	\$45.24	\$30,382.80
53	830	SY	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$28.00	\$23,240.00	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$25.00	\$20,750.00	\$17.00	\$14,110.00	\$29.60	\$24,568.00	\$36.00	\$29,880.00	\$27.12	\$22,530.00	\$36.00	\$29,880.00	\$27.12	\$22,530.00
54	30	EA	\$60,000.00	\$1,800,000.00	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$915.00	\$27,450.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$833.00	\$249,900.00	\$24.00	\$720.00	\$833.00	\$249,900.00	\$24.00	\$720.00
55	600	CY	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$16.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00	\$28.00	\$16,800.00
56	1	FA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$419,463.00		\$381,778.00		\$342,162.00		\$424,981.00		\$459,767.50		\$459,890.00		\$459,890.00		\$459,890.00		\$459,890.00		\$459,890.00
Sales Tax SCHEDULE B ITEMS (8.4%)				\$35,234.89		\$30,389.35		\$28,741.61		\$35,698.40		\$38,630.76		\$38,630.76		\$38,630.76		\$38,630.76		\$38,630.76		\$38,630.76
TOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$454,697.89		\$392,167.35		\$370,903.61		\$460,679.40		\$498,397.97		\$498,520.76		\$498,520.76		\$498,520.76		\$498,520.76		\$498,520.76

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount	Unit	Price	Amount
<b>SCHEDULE C (Water Related Work)</b>																						
57	1	LS	\$7,330.00	\$7,330.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,466.00	\$6,466.00	\$5,141.76	\$5,141.76				
58	100	HR	\$36.00	\$3,600.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$38.50	\$3,850.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$38.00	\$3,800.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
59	975	LF	\$40.00	\$39,000.00	\$44.00	\$42,900.00	\$38.00	\$37,050.00	\$35.00	\$34,125.00	\$39.70	\$38,707.50	\$40.00	\$39,000.00	\$39.34	\$39,340.00	\$38.00	\$37,000.00	\$39.34	\$39,340.00	\$38.00	\$37,000.00
60	750	LF	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$12.00	\$9,000.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.80	\$5,850.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$7.80	\$5,850.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00
61	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00	\$2,69.07	\$2,69.07	\$3,580.00	\$3,580.00	\$2,69.07	\$2,69.07
62	4	EA	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,240.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,126.06	\$4,506.24	\$1,240.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,126.06	\$4,506.24
63	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,126.06	\$1,126.06	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,126.06	\$1,126.06
64	3	LF	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$8,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$9,750.00	\$3,485.00	\$10,455.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,167.00	\$9,501.00	\$2,11.13	\$2,11.13	\$3,167.00	\$9,501.00	\$2,11.13	\$2,11.13
65	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00	\$103.40	\$5,170.00	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$78.68	\$3,934.00	\$17.83	\$1,783.00	\$78.68	\$3,934.00	\$17.83	\$1,783.00
66	120	EA	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$95.00	\$11,400.00	\$32.00	\$3,840.00	\$29.70	\$3,564.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$47.34	\$5,680.80	\$24.19	\$2,902.80	\$47.34	\$5,680.80	\$24.19	\$2,902.80
SUBTOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$84,230.00		\$84,900.00		\$97,150.00		\$82,465.00		\$78,226.50		\$78,900.00		\$78,900.00		\$78,900.00		\$78,900.00		\$78,900.00
Sales Tax SCHEDULE C ITEMS (8.4%)				\$7,075.32		\$7,131.60		\$8,160.60		\$6,927.06		\$6,571.03		\$6,627.60		\$6,627.60		\$6,627.60		\$6,627.60		\$6,627.60
TOTAL SCHEDULE C				\$91,305.32		\$92,031.60		\$105,310.60		\$89,392.06		\$84,797.53		\$85,527.60		\$85,527.60		\$85,527.60		\$85,527.60		\$85,527.60

TOTAL SCHEDULE A, B, AND C \$1,016,801.21 \$947,132.95 \$996,473.71 \$1,088,017.46 \$1,154,199.20 \$1,175,304.35

